
Addendum No. 2  RMO YARD AREA 8 FENCE RECONSTRUCTION

Contract No. 22-21-C Page 1 of 3 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING 
STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR 

February 13, 2023 Contract No. 22-21-C 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 to RMO Yard Area 8 Fence Reconstruction, revising the Bidding and 
Contract Documents as follows: 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

  No changes 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

  No changes 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

  No changes 

PROPOSAL 

No changes 

BID BOOK 

DELETE: Bid Item List – Proposal 2A 

REPLACE with: attached Bid Item List – Proposal 2B 

AGREEMENT 

 DELETE: 

  Liability Insurance Requirements 

Total bid 
For each 

occurrencea 

Aggregate for 
products/completed 

operation 

General 
aggregateb 

Umbrella or 
excess 
liabilityc 

≤ $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $5,000,000 

> $1,000,000

≤ $10,000,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $10,000,000 

> $10,000,000

≤ $25,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $4,000,000 $15,000,000 

> $25,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $4,000,000 $25,000,000 



Addendum No. 2  RMO YARD AREA 8 FENCE RECONSTRUCTION
  
Contract No. 22-21-C  Page 2 of 3 

REPLACE with: 
 

Liability Insurance Requirements 
For each 

occurrencea 
Aggregate for 

products/completed operation 
General 

aggregateb 
Umbrella or 

excess liabilityc 

$1,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 

 
 
PROJECT DETAILS 
 

DELETE: Fence Layout Map 
 
REPLACE with: attached Fence Layout Map A 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
 
 
  



Addendum No. 2 RMO YARD AREA 8 FENCE RECONSTRUCTION

Contract No. 22-21-C Page 3 of 3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Please attach this Addendum to the inside cover of the Specifications booklet.  If you 
have given the Bidding and Contract Documents to someone else, please forward this 
Addendum.

__________________
       Date Signed

Supervising Engineer:
Joseph C. Harrell, PE C80424

FRESNO COUNTY
Department of Public Works and Planning
m/a 2220 Tulare Street, Suite 720
Fresno, CA   93721-2106



Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning
Bid Item List - Proposal 2B
Contract #

22-21-C

Contract Name
RMO Yard Area 8 Fence Reconstruction

Bid Items

Item ID Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

Description

1 1 LS $ $

2 1 LS $ $

3 1000 $ $1 $1,000

4 1850 LF $ $

5 15 EA $ $

6 2271 LF $ $

7 2 EA $ $

8 1 LS $ $

Bid Items Total: $

Mobilization

Install 16' Wide Chainlink Gate With 3 Strands Of Barbed Wire, Posts on Concrete Foundation and Appurtenances 
Per Plan

Install 6' High Chainlink Fence With 3 Strands Of Barbed Wire, Posts on Concrete Foundation, and Appurtenances 
Per Plan

Job Site Management

Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan

FID Permit Fees

Remove And Dispose Existing Fence Along Perimeter

Remove And Dispose Existing Wood Fence Post

Bid Item List
22-21-C

2/13/2023
Page 1 of 1



19'

38'

95
0'

660'

60
4'

V
E

R
IF

Y

VERIFY

V
E

R
IF

Y

V
E

R
IF

Y

Fence Layout Map A

czamora
Snapshot

czamora
Snapshot

czamora
Snapshot

czamora
Rectangle

czamora
Rectangle

czamora
Rectangle

czamora
Rectangle

czamora
Rectangle

czamora
Typewritten Text
19'

czamora
Typewritten Text
38'

czamora
Typewritten Text
950'

czamora
Typewritten Text
660'

czamora
Typewritten Text
604'

czamora
Line

czamora
Line

czamora
Line

czamora
Line

czamora
Line

czamora
Line

czamora
Cloud

czamora
Cloud

czamora
Typewritten Text
 AREA 8 RMO YARD PROPOSED  FENCE PLAN

czamora
Typewritten Text
VERIFY


czamora
Typewritten Text
VERIFY


czamora
Typewritten Text
VERIFY


czamora
Typewritten Text
VERIFY


czamora
Snapshot

czamora
Callout
Chain link gate
Verify gate swing

czamora
Callout
Racked chain link gate
Verify gate swing




